This content is protected and may not be shared, uploaded, or distributedThis content is protected and may not be shared, uploaded, or distributed
Asbestos Register
November 2025
OH98049F2
Building Group Building Level Room No.
(If applicable) Primary Location Secondary
Location Type of Material Application Condition Painted / Sealed
(Yes / No)
Friable
or
Bonded
Inspection date Labelling status Sample
Reference
Photo
Reference
Historical
Photo
Reference 2025
Asbestos
Yes or No
Asbestos Type
(if present)
Risk
Assessment Comments Management
Plan Laboratory No. Analysis Certificate No. Date Removed
A A Block 1 - Roof Eave Soffits Plasterboard Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A - A Block N/A No - - Similar on all 3 Buildings associated with A Block - - - -
A A Block - - - - - - - - - N/A N/A - - - - Rooms A-103 / A-105 / A-106 Checked
H.V. Sub-Station - Not Checked - No Access - - - -
B B Block 1 B107 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal Fair No Friable N/A N/A S-8724 8724 N/A No - - - OH98049/03 - 8724 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 2 B239A Communication
Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8725 8725 N/A No - - OH98049/04 - 8725 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 3 B345 Communication
Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding - Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8725 - N/A No - - - -
B B Block 2 B225 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal Good No Friable N/A N/A S-8726 8726 N/A No - - - OH98049/05 - 8726 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 2 B208 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal Good No Friable N/A N/A S-8727 8727 N/A No - - - OH98049/06 - 8727 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 2 B205 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - - Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8727 - N/A No - - - - -
B B Block 2 B222 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - - Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8727 - N/A No - - - - -
B B Block 3 B350 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - - Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8727 - N/A No - - Refer All Plant Rooms in B Block, similar Heater Bank Insulation
materials - - -
B B Block 2 Crawl Space Under Building Beside Room
B201 Fibre-cement sheet Debris Poor No Bonded 4/07/2025 None present PB-47140 - IC.01 Yes Amosite
Chrysotile L Restrict access without control measures in place; asbestos
debris may be present throughout sub-floor; limited access MP-4 PB-47140 - N/A
B B Block 3 B331 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal Good No Friable N/A N/A S-8728 8728 N/A No - - - OH98049/07 - 8728 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 3 B362 Ceiling Space Framework Fibre-cement sheet Debris N/A N/A N/A 4/07/2025 N/A S-8729 8729 A/B N/A No N L Inspection on 04/07/2025 revealed no asbestos debris present. OH98049/08 - 8729 COHLABS 18-3420 Unknown
B B Block 3 External All of building Eave Soffits Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8730 8730 A/B N/A No - - - OH98049/09 - 8730 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 3 B370 Plant Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8731 8731 N/A No - - - OH98049/10 -
8731 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 3 B370 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal Good No Friable N/A N/A S-8732 8732 N/A No - - - OH98049/11 -
8732 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 3 B371 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - - Friable N/A N/A Refer 8732 - N/A No - - - - -
B B Block 3 B309A Switchroom Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Fair Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8733 - N/A No - - - OH98049/12 -
8733 COHLABS 18-3420
B B Block 1 B112 External Entry Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8734 8734 N/A No - - - OH98049/13 -
8734 COHLABS 18-3420
C C Block 1 C115 Storeroom Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8735 8735 N/A No - - - OH98049/14 -
8735 COHLABS 18-3420
C C Block 1 C116 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - No Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8732 - N/A No - - - - -
C C Block 1 C116 Plant Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Fair Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8736 8736 N/A No - - Holes in ceiling - OH98049/15 -
8736 COHLABS 18-3420
C C Block 1 C112 Switchroom Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8736 - N/A No - - Including Communication Room beside - - -
C C Block 1 C110 Cleaners Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8736 - N/A No - - - - -
C C Block Roof Roof Area Above C108A Vent Pipe Pipe fibre-cement Vent Good Yes Bonded 4/07/2025 None present None taken C Block Vent
Pipe IC.02 Suspect Suspect L Top section of vent pipe only, lower section is metal pipe MP-1 - - N/A
C C Block Roof Gables Gable walls Wall Suspect ACM Cladding Good Yes Bonded 4/07/2025 None present None taken C Block Gable IC.03 Suspect Suspect L Rough textured walls, unable to sample MP-1 - - N/A
C C Block 1 C106 Skylight Internal Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8737 8737 A N/A No - - - OH98049/16 -
8737 COHLABS 18-3420
C C Block Roof Roof Areas Skylight External Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8737 8737 B/C N/A No - - - - -
C C Block 1 Outside C109 Veranda ceiling Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8738 8738 N/A No - - - OH98049/17 -
8738 COHLABS 18-3420
C C Block 1 C108 Upper wall panels Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8739 8739 A N/A No - - - OH98049/18 -
8739 COHLABS 18-3420
C C Block 1 C109 + Upper wall panels Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8739 8739 B/C N/A No - - Similar materials installed in: C104, C104A, C104G, C105,
C105C - - -
C C 1  Block 1 C1 101 Front Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 4/07/2025 None present S-8722 8722 IC.04 Yes Amosite
Chrysotile L Front Office ceiling sample is softer than back room ceiling
material (S-8723) but not Low Density Board material MP-1 OH98049/01 -
8722 COHLABS 18-3420 N/A
C C 1  Block 1 C1 101A Back Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 4/07/2025 None present S-8723 8723 IC.05 Yes Chrysotile L MP-1 OH98049/02 - 8723 COHLABS 18-3420 N/A
D D Block 1 D105 / D106 Dividing Wall Panel Fibre-cement sheet Patch Panel Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8740 8740 B N/A No - - - - -
E E Block 1 E107 / E108 Dividing Wall Panel Fibre-cement sheet Patch Panel Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8740 8740 A N/A No - - - OH98049/19 -
8740 COHLABS 18-3420
G G Block 1 G100A Building Entry Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8741 8741 A/B N/A No - - - OH98049/20 -
8741 COHLABS 18-3420
OH98049F2
Building Group Building Level Room No.
(If applicable) Primary Location Secondary
Location Type of Material Application Condition Painted / Sealed
(Yes / No)
Friable
or
Bonded
Inspection date Labelling status Sample
Reference
Photo
Reference
Historical
Photo
Reference 2025
Asbestos
Yes or No
Asbestos Type
(if present)
Risk
Assessment Comments Management
Plan Laboratory No. Analysis Certificate No. Date Removed
G G Block Roof Above G101 Vertical walls Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8741 8741 C N/A No - - - - -
G G Block 1 G100A Building Entry Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8742 8742 N/A No - - - OH98049/21 -
8742 COHLABS 18-3420
G G Block 1 Rear of Building Roof Eave Soffits Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Fair Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8743 8743 A N/A No - - Some damage - OH98049/22 -
8743 COHLABS 18-3420
G G Block 1 G103 Infill Panel Panel Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8743 8743 B N/A No - - - - -
G G Block 1 G103 Condenser Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8743 - N/A No - - - - -
G G Block 1 External G112A Veranda Floor Compressed cement
sheet Flooring Fair No Bonded N/A N/A S-8744 8744 N/A No - - - OH98049/23 -
8744 COHLABS 18-3420
G G Block 1 External G112A Wall Panels Wall Compressed cement
sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8745 8745 N/A No - - - OH98049/24 -
8745 COHLABS 18-3420
G G Block 1 G112 Gymnasium Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8746 8746 N/A No - - - OH98049/25 -
8746 COHLABS 18-3420
G G 1 - Tennis Court
Shelter - - - - N/A N/A - - G 1 - - - Metal construction - - -
H H Block 1 H119 Plant Room Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8747 8747 N/A No - - - OH98049/26 -
8747 COHLABS 18-3420
H H Block 1 Level 1 Rooms Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8747 - N/A No - - Material used throughout this level - - -
H H Block 2 External Veranda Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8748 8748 A N/A No - - Some damage observed - OH98049/27 -
8748 COHLABS 18-3420
H H Block 2 & 3 External Veranda / Eave
Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8748 8748 B N/A No - - - - -
H H Block 2 Foyer Service Room Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8749 8749 N/A No - - Beside Laboratory / Lecture Room - OH98049/28 -
8749 COHLABS 18-3420
I I Block 3 External Eave Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer 8748 I Block N/A No - - - - -
J J Block - External Eave Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer 8748 J Block N/A No - - - - -
P P Block 1 P102 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal Good No Friable N/A N/A S-8750 8750 N/A No - - - OH98049/29 -
8750 COHLABS 18-3420
P P Block 1 External Veranda Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Fair Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8751 8751 N/A No - - - OH98049/30 -
8751 COHLABS 18-3420
P P Block 2 External Veranda Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8751 - N/A No - - - - -
M M Block 1 External Veranda Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8752 8752 N/A No - - - OH98049/31 -
8752 COHLABS 18-3420
M M Block 1 External Eave Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8752 8752 N/A No - - Narrow Eave, one side of building only - - -
M M Block 1 M103 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - No Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8750 - N/A No - - - - -
M M Block 1 Walk Through Hall Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8753 8753 N/A No - - - OH98049/32 -
8753 COHLABS 18-3420
R R Block 1 External Fire Hose Reel
Cabinet Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8754 8754 N/A No - - - OH98049/33 -
8754 COHLABS 18-3420
R R Block 2 R201 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - No Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8750 - N/A No - - Not Able to Access - - -
S S Block - - Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - No Friable N/A N/A Refer S-8750 - N/A No - - Not Able to Access - - -
Y Y Block 1 All Rooms Rooms Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present S-8755 8755 A/B IC.44; IC.45 Yes Chrysotile L Paint Peeling; generally deteriorated MP-2 OH98049/34 -
8755 COHLABS 18-3420
Y Y Block 1 Kitchen Cabinets Shelf Lining Asbestos backed vinyl
sheeting Shelf lining Poor No Friable 2/07/2025 None present Q45770S05 IC.46 Yes Chrysotile L Friable material in poor condition; removal recommended MP-5 Q45770S05 Q45770R01
Q Q Block 1 Q117 Boiler Flanges Gaskets Installed Good No Bonded 4/07/2025 None present PB-2993 Boiler IC.06; IC.07 Yes Chrysotile L Refer to previous report for sample No. PB-2993
Items not accessed 2018 or 2025 Inspection MP-5 PB-2993 - N/A
O O Block 1 O106 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - No Friable N/A N/A S-8756 8756 N/A No - - - OH98049/35 -
8756 COHLABS 18-3420
O O Block 2 O202 / O203 Rooms Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 4/07/2025 None present - O Block IC.08; IC.09 Suspect Suspect L Unable to access due to height restrictions. MP-1 - - N/A
N N Block - No Samples
Collected - - - - N/A N/A - - - - - - Inspection revealed no suspected asbestos containing materials. - - -
K K Block 1 K199 Foyer Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8757 8757 A/B N/A No - - Entry walls to rooms K102 / K105 - OH98049/36 -
8757 COHLABS 18-3420
L L Block 1 L108 / L109 Service Room Internal divider wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good No Bonded N/A N/A S-8758 8758 N/A No - - - OH98049/37 -
8758 COHLABS 18-3420
L L Block 1 L108 / L109 Service Room External walls Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8759 8759 N/A No - - - OH98049/38 -
8759 COHLABS 18-3420
L L Block 1 L117 Outdoor Dining Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8760 8760 N/A No - - - OH98049/39 -
8760 COHLABS 18-3420
OH98049F2
Building Group Building Level Room No.
(If applicable) Primary Location Secondary
Location Type of Material Application Condition Painted / Sealed
(Yes / No)
Friable
or
Bonded
Inspection date Labelling status Sample
Reference
Photo
Reference
Historical
Photo
Reference 2025
Asbestos
Yes or No
Asbestos Type
(if present)
Risk
Assessment Comments Management
Plan Laboratory No. Analysis Certificate No. Date Removed
L L Block 1 L104 Canteen, Ceiling
access Cover Fibre-cement sheet Panel Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8761 8761 N/A No - - 1 access cover, near exit door for Canteen Kitchen
Remainder of access covers & ceilings are plasterboard - OH98049/40 -
8761 COHLABS 18-3420
L L Block 1 L103 Cash Register Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8762 8762 N/A No - - - OH98049/41 -
8762 COHLABS 18-3420
L L Block 1 External Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding N/A N/A - 4/07/2025 N/A PB-59863 - IC.10 No N/A - No fibre cement sofit lining present; new awning in place - PB-59863 - Unknown
L L Block 2 L202 Plant Room Heater Bank in duct Insulation Thermal - - - 4/07/2025 N/A - - IC.11 No N/A - Inspection revealed modern heater bank with  no suspected
asbestos containing materials. - - -
U U Block 1 All Rooms Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8763 8763 A/B N/A No - - - OH98049/42 -
8763
X X Block 1 X106 Room Debris on timber
studs Fibre-cement sheet Debris Poor No Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31282 - IC.12; IC.13 Yes Chrysotile L Not Accessed; Installed to studs throughout, previous report
information MP-4 PB-31282 -
X X Block 1 X114 Room Debris on timber
studs Fibre-cement sheet Debris Poor No Bonded 2/07/2025 N/A PB-31281 - No N/A Inspection of the room in 2025 revealed no asbestos cement
sheeting residues to be present on timber framing. PB-31281 - Unknown
X X Block Roof Roof Area Various Vent Pipe Pipe fibre-cement Vent Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present - Vent Pipes
A/B
IC.13; IC.15;
IC.16; IC.17;
IC.18
Suspect Suspect L Top section of vent pipes only, lower sections are metal pipe MP-1 - -
X X Block 1 N/A External south Drain trap Fibre-cement sheet Plumbing drain trap
surround formwork Fair No Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Q45770S01 IC.19 Yes Amosite
Chrysotile L Currently unpainted; coating recommended MP-2 Q45770S01 Q45770R01
W W Block 1 W102 Rooms Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31274 Floors A/B IC.30 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31247 -
W W Block 1 W102 Rooms Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 PB-31277 -
W W Block 1 W103A Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31280 - IC.29 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W103A Room Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Refer
PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 - -
W W Block 1 W106 Rooms Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31274 Floors A/B IC.20; IC.21 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31247 -
W W Block 1 W106 Rooms Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31277 - IC.20 Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 PB-31277 -
W W Block 1 W109 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31280 - IC.20; IC.21 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W109 Room Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Refer
PB-31277 - IC.20 Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 - -
W W Block 1 W115 Rooms Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31274 Floors A/B IC.23 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31247 -
W W Block 1 W115 Rooms Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 PB-31277 -
W W Block 1 W118 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31280 - Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W118 Room Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Refer
PB-31277 - IC.22 Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 - -
W W Block 1 W123 Rooms Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31274 Floors A/B IC.26 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31247 -
W W Block 1 W123 Rooms Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 PB-31277 -
W W Block 1 W124 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31280 - IC.27 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W124 Room Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Refer
PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 - -
W W Block 1 W125 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31280 - IC.28 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W125 Room Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Refer
PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 - -
W W Block 1 W126 Rooms Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31274 Floors A/B IC.24 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31247 -
W W Block 1 W126 Rooms Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 PB-31277 -
W W Block 1 W127 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31280 - IC.31 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W127 Room Adhesive for floor
tiles Glue Adhesive Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Refer
PB-31277 - Yes Chrysotile L Mastic adhesive generally stable and covered by tiles. MP-4 - -
W W Block 1 W198A Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Q45770S04 - Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W107 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Q45770S04 - Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W108 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Q45770S04 - Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 W112 Room Floor Tiles Vinyl Tiles Flooring Fair Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present Q45770S04 - IC.25 Yes Chrysotile L Tiles generally stable with areas of damage and deterioration
present . MP-4 PB-31280 -
W W Block 1 Entry Annexe Room Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-31272 - IC.33; IC.34 Yes Chrysotile L Southern, Eastern & Western walls MP-1 PB-31272 -
OH98049F2
Building Group Building Level Room No.
(If applicable) Primary Location Secondary
Location Type of Material Application Condition Painted / Sealed
(Yes / No)
Friable
or
Bonded
Inspection date Labelling status Sample
Reference
Photo
Reference
Historical
Photo
Reference 2025
Asbestos
Yes or No
Asbestos Type
(if present)
Risk
Assessment Comments Management
Plan Laboratory No. Analysis Certificate No. Date Removed
W W Block 1 W127 Ext Window Window Boarding
to External
Window Boarding to
external
Window Boarding to
external Cladding Fair No No 2/07/2025 None present IC.37 Yes Chrysotile L Sheeting in fair condition and considered stable MP-1 8991.16
W W Block 1 W101 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings IC.35 Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W106 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings IC.39 Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W109 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings IC.40 Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W112 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W113 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W114 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W115 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W120 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
V V1 Block Roof External Fascia Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8764 8764 A N/A No - - - OH98049/43 -
8764 COHLABS 18-3420
V V1 Block Roof External Eave Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8765 8765 A N/A No - - - OH98049/44  -
8765 COHLABS 18-3420
V V1 Block 1 External Window Infill
Panels Infill Fibre-cement sheet Infill Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8766 8766 N/A No - - - OH98049/45 -
8766 COHLABS 18-3420
V V1 Block Roof Internal Skylights Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8764 - N/A No - - - - -
W W Block 1 W123 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings IC.36 Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W124 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W125 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W126 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 W127 Room Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present See PB-31276 Ceilings Yes Chrysotile L Ceiling sheeting in good condition and considered stable MP-1 PB-31276 -
W W Block 1 Old external lights
gaskets seals External walls Light fittings Textile Rope seal Fair No Friable 2/07/2025 None present None taken IC.38 Yes Chrysotile L Seal encased in light fitting and only susceptible to disturbance if
light fitting disassembled MP-5 8991.15
V V1 Block 1 V101 Room Infill panel at steel
beam Fibre-cement sheet Infill Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present - - IC.41 Yes Chrysotile - Both asbestos and non-asbestos sheeting present - treat all as
asbestos containing MP-1 - -
V V1 Block 1 V1 107 East Wall Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8768 - N/A No - - Similar throughout this office / area OH98049/47     -
8768 COHLABS 18-3420
V V1 Block 1 V1 105, 105A,
105B Toilets Wall Panels Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8769 8769 N/A No - - - OH98049/48 -
8769 COHLABS 18-3420
V V1 Block 1 V102 Room Infill panel at steel
beam Fibre-cement sheet Infill Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present - - IC.42 Yes Chrysotile - Both asbestos and non-asbestos sheeting present - treat all as
asbestos containing MP-1 - -
V V1 Block 1 V199 Room Infill panel at steel
beam Fibre-cement sheet Infill Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present - - IC.43 Yes Chrysotile - Both asbestos and non-asbestos sheeting present - treat all as
asbestos containing MP-1 - -
V V1 Block Roof V104 Skylight, packing
material Debris Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded 2/07/2025 None present PB-59851 Skylight Debris Yes Chrysotile L Information from previous report; unable to confirm during 2025
audit. MP-4 PB-59851 -
V V2 Block 1 V2 113 Wall Panels Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8770 8770 N/A No - - Similar materials installed throughout building - OH98049/49 -
8770 COHLABS 18-3420
V V2 Block Roof External Fascia Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8764 8764 B N/A No - - - - -
V V2 Block Roof External Eave Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8765 8765 B N/A No - - - - -
V V3 Block Roof External Fascia Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8764 8764 C N/A No - - - - -
V V3 Block Roof External Eave Soffits Ceiling Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8765 8765 C N/A No - - - - -
T T Block 1 External East & West Ends Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8771 8771 A/B N/A No - - - OH98049/50 -
8771 COHLABS 18-3420
F F Block 1 External Wall Panels Wall Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A S-8772 8772 A N/A No - - - OH98049/51 -
8772 COHLABS 18-3420
F F Block Roof External Eave Soffits Ceilings Fibre-cement sheet Cladding Good Yes Bonded N/A N/A Refer S-8772 8772 B N/A No - - - - -